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(LE)BOUCHER 80530 Tully 1640 1685 

ALLOU 54300 Luneville 1794 
1848 

ALOUP 54300 Luneville 1793 
1793 

AMMEL 
67400 Graffenstaden 1680 1680 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1643 1643 

ANTOINE 

88110 Celles sur Plaine 1679 1679 

54540 Pexonne 1723 1731 

54120 Thiaville sur Meurthe 1643 1643 

ARNETTE 
57400 Hommarting 1764 1764 

57400 Sarrebourg 1831 1831 

ARNOUX 
54540 Fenneviller 1868 1868 

88470 Nompatelize 1838 1838 

AUBERT (OBERT) 62630 Frencq 1811 1880 

AVEMINE? 86150 L'Isle Jourdain 1829 
1829 

B(L)ONDELU 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1709 
1709 

BACCHUS 54120 Gelacourt 1785 
1785 

BACQUET 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1695 
1751 

BAERT 
59173 Lynde 1640 1728 

59670 Oudezeele 1739 1767 

BAJOLOT 
54300 Luneville 1793 1817 

54300 Luneville (Environs) 1772 1816 

BAPST 67113 Blaesheim 1530 1633 

BARBE 88430 Corcieux 1666 
1673 

BAYART 62180 Verton 1690 
1750 

BELARD 62870 Buire le Sec 1706 
1750 

BENETULIE 

25340 Abbenans 1835 1835 

70110 Fallon 1815 1815 

70230 Vy les Filain 1785 1785 

BERNARD 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1714 1714 

BERTELOOT 59173 Lynde 1712 
1750 

BETHOUART 

80120 Favieres 1684 1858 

80120 Nampont St Martin 1768 1907 

80120 Rue. 1931 
1931 

62870 Saulchoy 1793 
1793 

80230 St Valery sur Somme 1675 1675 

BIDAN 22960 Plédran 1574 1727 

BIET 
54540 Fenneviller 1691 1761 

54540 Pexonne 1788 1788 
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BILGER 67113 Blaesheim 1533 1688 

BLART 62870 Buire le Sec 1658 
1842 

BOHRHAUER 

67600 Baldenheim 1692 1692 

67113 Blaesheim 1723 1782 

67600 Muttersholtz 1667 1689 

BOMY 

62630 Etaples 1916 1916 

62630 Frencq 1698 1899 

62630 Widehem 1817 1875 

BONNARD 

80830 Bouchon 1607 1687 

62180 Conchil le Temple 1715 1738 

62180 Waben 1741 1776 

BOQUEL 

54540 Fenneviller 1700 1757 

88600 La Chapelle Devant Bruyère 1605 1700 

54540 Vacqueville 1685 1685 

BOSCHA 
22960 Plédran 1720 1720 

22940 St Julien 1674 1674 

BOUBERT 80530 Tully 1580 1600 

BOUCHARD 54450 Blamont 1622 
1692 

BOUDOT 54120 Bertrichamps 1615 
1812 

BOUDRET 25340 Abbenans 1731 
1731 

BOURGEOIS 62870 Buire le Sec 1648 
1692 

BRACONNIER 54540 Pexonne 1667 
1777 

BRECQUEVILLE 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1682 
1725 

BREGUET Suisse Coffranne 1823 
1847 

BREILLE 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1697 
1697 

BRIEND 22150 Henon 1781 
1781 

BRIEND(S) 22150 Henon 1755 
1755 

BUCQUET 62870 Maintenay 1704 
1704 

CAHAN 62170 Lepine 1804 1804 

 62180 Waben 1827 1827 

CAHON 62170 Lepine 1779 1847 

CAILLEUX 80940 Friaucourt 1738 
1738 

CAJELOT 

54120 Bertrichamps 1860 1860 

54120 Gelacourt 1715 1785 

54129 Magnieres 1655 
1655 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1821 
1832 

54540 Vacqueville 1799 1799 
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CANNEVELLE 80940 Friaucourt 1738 1852 

CARTON 

80120 Forest Montiers 1851 1851 

80370 Frohen le Grand 1702 1747 

80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1813 
1837 

80120 Rue. 1870 
1870 

62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1730 1812 

CAUDRON 62870 Maintenay 1694 1694 

CHANAL (CHASNEL - CHENAL) 88430 Corcieux 1663 
1733 

CHARPENTIER 54300 Luneville 1750 
1831 

CHOLET 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1711 
1711 

CLAUDEL 
54540 Neufmaisons 1795 1795 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1814 1821 

CLERCQ 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1703 1722 

COINTE, LECOINTE 62180 Conchil le Temple 1715 
1715 

COLLIER 80120 Nampont St Martin 1834 
1834 

COLOMBIER -  COULOMBIER 

22150 Henon 1851 1851 

22960 Plédran 1871 1922 

22150 St Carreuc 1843 1843 

CORNE 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1693 
1693 

CORNUEL 62870 Buire le Sec 1694 
1694 

COSSON 22800 Plaine Haute 1730 
1730 

COSTENOBLE 59270 Bailleul 1624 
1711 

COULON 
80120 Forest Montiers 1714 1714 

80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1689 1829 

COUPLET 62870 Buire le Sec 1647 1803 

COURTILLON 25340 Abbenans 1781 
1810 

CREPIN 

80120 Favieres 1767 1803 

80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1730 1837 

80120 Ponthoile 1697 
1816 

62180 Waben 1705 1777 

CUNIN - CUNY 54120 Bertrichamps 1681 1782 

DACHICOURT 62630 Frencq 1737 
1765 

DAGRE 54540 Vacqueville 1747 
1747 

DAL(L)IESSE (DAILLES) (DALIES) 

86 Iteuil 1833 1836 

86390 Lathus 1857 1857 

86150 L'Isle Jourdain 1796 1820 

DANNE 
62170 Lepine 1778 1826 

62180 Waben 1728 1754 
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DANTIN 

80120 Favieres 1803 1877 

80120 Favieres (Environs) 1777 1777 

80150 Lamotte Buleux 1837 
1837 

80133 Noyelles sur Mer 1785 
1793 

80120 Rue. 1901 1901 

DAUCHY 59114 Steenvoorde 1667 1775 

de BACKER 59173 Lynde 1640 
1640 

de MELLE 
62120 Aire sur la Lys 1674 1674 

59189 Boeseghem 1740 1740 

de MONTMIGNON 80460 Ault 1640 1700 

de QUIDT 59114 Steenvoorde 1698 
1698 

de SAVOYE 88210 Moussey 1564 
1564 

de SCHODT 59670 Hardifort 1590 
1590 

DECAUX 80120 Favieres 1738 
1738 

DEGUI(S)NE – DEGUINE - DEGUISNE 

62180 Verton 1726 1819 

62180 Waben 1831 1864 

62600 Berck sur Mer 1731 1731 

62630 Etaples 1755 1755 

62170 St Josse 1765 1765 

DEL(E)MELLE 62120 Aire sur la Lys 1685 1685 

DELAHAYE 62180 Verton 1737 
1752 

DELAIRE 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1704 
1822 

DELATTRE 

62170 Boisjean 1714 1714 

62870 Buire le Sec 1649 1758 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1687 
1699 

62180 Verton 1690 1721 

DELCOURT 62180 Waben 1727 1768 

DELGOVE 80120 Favieres 1772 
1823 

DELOBEL 62870 Buire le Sec 1695 
1695 

DELON – DESLON - DELONG 
88430 Corcieux 1666 1672 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1694 1784 

DENEUX 
80120 Arry 1709 1709 

80120 Rue. 1748 1811 

DESPLAIN 62870 Buire le Sec 1644 1751 

DESRUELLE 62870 Saulchoy 1733 
1756 

DEVISMES 

80120 Favieres 1710 1710 

80133 Noyelles sur Mer 1642 1642 

80230 St Valery sur Somme 1675 1675 
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DIDIER - GRANDIDIER 54120 Bertrichamps 1681 1709 

DORLENCOURT 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1703 
1726 

DOUAL 
80120 Dominois 1755 1825 

80120 Nampont St Martin 1843 1876 

DOUDET 62180 Conchil le Temple 1738 1738 

DOURNEL 62870 Buire le Sec 1677 
1750 

DU LENDU 
22960 Plédran 1679 1679 

22120 Quessoy 1657 1657 

DUBOIS 62870 Buire le Sec 1640 1813 

DUCROC 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1686 
1686 

DUFOURNY 

62180 Conchil le Temple 1799 1799 

62180 Verton 1727 1751 

62180 Waben 1779 1856 

DUFRIEN 
80940 Friaucourt 1832 1832 

80530 Tully 1575 1781 

DUHAMEL 62180 Waben 1698 1798 

DUPRE 62870 Buire le Sec 1677 
1711 

DUPUIS 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1695 
1729 

FAUCHATRE 62630 Frencq 1698 
1736 

FAUQUEMBERG 62870 Buire le Sec 1737 
1737 

FAUQUET 80940 Friaucourt 1803 
1803 

FAY 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1708 
1708 

FEGERS 67113 Blaesheim 1658 
1723 

FEGERSHEIM 67113 Blaesheim 1567 
1704 

FELS 

54290 Bremoncourt 1924 1924 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1787 1825 

54300 Luneville 1981 
1981 

54540 Pexonne 1901 
1920 

51120 Sezanne 1854 
1854 

57100 Thionville 1852 1852 

FILHON 

61000 Alencon 1964 1964 

15110 Anterrieux 1808 1860 

75000 Paris 1890 1890 

FONTAINE 
80120 Nampont St Martin 1833 1833 

62870 Saulchoy 1767 1793 
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FONTAINIER 62180 Verton 1707 1786 

FOURDRIN 80530 Tully 1602 
1621 

FRANCOIS 62630 Frencq 1819 
1897 

FREMION 

54450 Blamont 1684 1684 

54450 Domevre sur Vezouze 1672 1672 

57810 Lagarde 1624 1624 

GAIE 
62870 Maintenay 1729 1770 

62180 Nempont Saint Firmin 1706 1706 

GALLAIS 
22150 Henon 1690 1690 

22960 Plédran 1679 1776 

GALLOIS 

59670 Oudezeele 1681 1681 

59640 Winnezeele 1658 1658 

59640 Winnezeele ? 1635 1635 

GALLOT 54120 Bertrichamps 1662 1704 

GAUTIER 62180 Verton 1737 
1822 

GAYMAY 

59670 Hardifort 1716 1716 

59670 Oudezeele 1662 1763 

59114 Steenvoorde 1765 
1810 

59114 Terdeghem 1688 
1688 

59640 Winnezeele 1658 1658 

GEORGEL 

88430 Corcieux 1656 1723 

88640 Granges sur Vologne 1578 1659 

88530 Le Tholy 1604 
1659 

88700 Rambervillers ? 1630 
1630 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1695 
1762 

88640 Rehaupal 1605 1605 

GILET 

54540 Badonviller 1743 1743 

54120 Bertrichamps 1767 1867 

54540 Fenneviller 1898 
1973 

54540 Pexonne 1920 
1920 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1741 
1789 

54480 Val et Chatillon 1716 1716 

GIRARDIN 54110 Rosieres aux Salines 0 0 

GODQUIN 

80460 Ault 1569 1744 

80940 Friaucourt 1744 1855 

80120 Rue. 1917 
1917 

80530 Tully 1781 
1781 

80520 Yzengremer 1512 1630 
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GOOS 67113 Blaesheim 1560 1673 

GORTZ 67113 Blaesheim 1593 
1649 

GOURLAIN 
62870 Buire le Sec 1665 1768 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1765 1765 

GRANDJEAN 54520 Laxou 1845 1845 

 54300 Luneville 1788 1788 

GREBENT 
80120 Argoules 1759 1759 

80120 Dominois 1811 1811 

GREMONT 

62870 Buire le Sec 1658 1750 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1691 1691 

62870 Maintenay 1700 1700 

GRINATE 54450 Domevre sur Vezouze 1672 1672 

GUENANT 

87320 Bussiere-Poitevine 1795 1863 

86390 Lathus 1857 1862 

75000 Paris 1923 1923 

GUERY 54540 Neufmaisons 0 0 

HACQUARD 88700 Rambervillers 1510 
1510 

HAFFNER 
67930 Beinheim 1566 1596 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1623 1655 

HANQUIER 62870 Buire le Sec 1644 1741 

HARLE(Y) 62120 Aire sur la Lys 1685 
1685 

HEDIN 

80530 Allenay 1876 1876 

80150 Crecy en Ponthieu 1966 1966 

80940 Friaucourt 1806 
1855 

80940 Friaucourt (Environs) 1774 
1774 

80120 Nampont St Martin 1898 
1898 

80120 Rue. 1905 
1952 

80120 Rue. (Environs) 1917 1917 

HEIMBURGER 
67113 Blaesheim 1786 1786 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1761 1832 

HELLIO 22960 Plédran 1687 1726 

HELLUI - HELLUY 

54540 Pexonne 1792 1792 

54540 Vacqueville 1747 1747 

54540 Neufmaisons 1704 1704 

54540 Neufmaisons (Environs) 0 0 

54540 Neufmaisons Ou Pexonne 0 
0 

54540 Pexonne 1767 1792 

HENRY DIT THIENON 88480 Etival Clairefontaine 1637 1637 

HERVE 22150 Henon 1755 
1755 

HEYGER 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1623 
1623 

HOUSSON - HUSSON 54120 Bertrichamps 1699 1699 
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 88420 Moyenmoutier 1614 1614 

HUC(QUE)DIEU 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1702 1737 

HURE 

62990 Beaurainville 1728 
1728 

62870 Buire le Sec 1701 
1772 

JACQUEMIN 54540 Pexonne 1713 
1713 

JEANDON 88600 La Chapelle Devant Bruyère 1630 
1673 

JOLY 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1725 
1725 

JULET (JUILLET) 54540 Badonviller 1682 
1682 

KLINGLER 67113 Blaesheim 1538 
1766 

LAGARDE 

62870 Buire le Sec 1741 1845 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1691 1718 

62180 Verton 1770 1822 

LAHAYE 59190 Hazebrouck 1650 1680 

LALLIER 62870 Buire le Sec 1667 
1712 

LASALLE - LASSALLE 
62870 Buire le Sec 1709 1743 

62180 Waben 1803 1803 

LAVAUX 

25340 Abbenans 1731 1850 

Suisse Grancour 1877 1877 

Suisse Grand Chezard 1889 
1889 

54500 Vandoeuvre 1984 
1984 

70110 Villersexel 1817 1817 

LAYMERIE 62870 Saulchoy 1766 1835 

LE BORGNE 22960 Plédran 1560 
1657 

LE BRETON 22960 Plédran 1625 
1643 

LE COQ 
22800 Plaine Haute 1606 1728 

22940 St Julien 1776 1776 

LE GLUDIC 22440 Ploufragan 1555 1555 

LE GUILLOU - LE GUILLOUX 

22940 St Julien 1732 
1732 

62470 Calonne Ricouart 1958 1958 

22960 Plédran 1657 1901 

80120 Rue. 1904 
1904 

22150 St Carreuc 1757 
1847 

22940 St Julien 1751 1751 

LE NEPVOU 
22440 Ploufragan 1555 1555 

22000 St Brieuc 1513 1541 
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LE PREVOST 22960 Plédran 1673 1782 

LE PROVOST 22960 Plédran 1748 
1818 

LEBOEUF 62180 Verton 1726 
1726 

LEBORGNE 
62870 Buire le Sec 1680 1722 

62170 St Josse 1728 1728 

LECLERC 

80460 Ault 1569 1569 

54540 Pexonne 1670 1760 

54120 Reherrey 1630 
1630 

80520 Yzengremer 1549 1658 

LECLERCQ 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1704 1730 

LEDOUX 

62470 Calonne Ricouart 1948 1948 

80150 Crecy en Ponthieu 1985 1985 

80120 Favieres 1846 
1848 

80120 Rue. 1739 
1927 

80120 Villers sur Authie 1695 1709 

LEFEBVRE 
59670 Hardifort 1689 1716 

59670 Oudezeele 1764 1764 

LEHER 

54540 Neufmaisons 1704 1704 

54540 Neufmaisons (Environs) 0 0 

54540 Neufmaisons Ou Pexonne 0 0 

LEMAITRE 
62630 Frencq 1871 1893 

62630 Hubersent 1817 1851 

LENDU 22120 Quessoy 1654 1654 

LEONARD 

54300 Luneville 1814 1826 

54110 Rosieres aux Salines 1797 1797 

54110 Rozieres 1758 1758 

LERAY 22150 Henon 1776 1786 

LEROY 

62630 Frencq 1842 1903 

62630 Frencq ? 1808 1808 

80120 Rue. 1973 
1973 

62180 Waben 1925 1925 

LIEBAULT 88110 Raon L'Etape 1634 1634 

LIGNIER 
62870 Buire le Sec 1702 1758 

62870 Maintenay 1700 1700 

LIMMEL 67113 Blaesheim 1649 1712 

LODEBIE 59190 Hazebrouck 1668 
1712 

LOISONS (SAISON) 59670 Hardifort 1643 
1643 

LOTH 62630 Frencq 1850 
1850 

LOY 62870 Buire le Sec 1702 
1763 

LUTEAU 
86 Iteuil 1833 1833 

86580 Vouneuil sur Biard 1779 1800 
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LUTZ 
67113 Blaesheim 1510 1579 

67113 Heimburger à Blaesheim 1550 1550 

LYPPS 
67113 Blaesheim 1618 1618 

67120 Duppigheim 1570 1570 

MACQUEREZ 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1742 1742 

MAIGRET 62870 Buire le Sec 1664 
1720 

MAILLARD - MAILLIART 

62180 Verton 1744 
1828 

62630 Etaples 1732 1755 

62170 St Josse 1728 1728 

MALET - MALEY 

54540 Badonviller 1665 1677 

54540 Fenneviller 1727 
1727 

54540 Vacqueville 1685 1685 

88110 Celles sur Plaine 1647 1647 

88210 Moussey 1626 1626 

MANGOLD 67113 Blaesheim 1560 1713 

MARSOUIN 22960 Plédran 1687 
1773 

MARTIN 

54540 Badonviller 1677 1677 

54120 Bertrichamps 1805 1805 

54540 Fenneviller 1716 
1716 

54540 Pexonne 1595 
1651 

88700 Ste Barbe 1774 
1774 

88700 Ste Barbe (Environs) 1754 1754 

MAUCERVEL 57370 Phalsbourg 1603 1603 

MELINE 88430 Corcieux 1626 
1699 

MENARD (MOINARD) 
54120 Reherrey 0 0 

54120 Reherrey (Environs) 0 0 

MENEBOODE 59670 Cassel 1605 1716 

MENUSIER 
88110 Raon L'Etape 1675 1675 

54110 Rosieres aux Salines 1704 1704 

MERLIN DIT "BOUCHARD" 57370 Phalsbourg 1607 1607 

MEYKUCHEL 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1676 
1721 

MICHAUX 62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1688 
1776 

MOCOMBLE 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1682 
1801 

MOEBS 67113 Blaesheim 1567 
1653 

MOLLION 80120 Rue. 1721 
1739 

MORIN 

22150 Henon 1734 1824 

22800 Plaine Haute 1653 1710 

22960 Plédran 1703 
1703 
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22120 Quessoy 1627 
1654 

22150 St Carreuc 1810 
1843 

22940 St Julien 1732 1751 

MORLIERE 87320 Bussiere-Poitevine 1802 1843 

MOURETTE 62180 Waben 1782 
1782 

MULLER 

67113 Blaesheim 1615 1786 

Allemagne Hegstad ? 1590 1590 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1821 1821 

NOELLE 80120 Favieres 1683 1748 

NOTVAN 59270 Bailleul 1658 
1658 

OLLIVRY 22960 Plédran 1683 
1765 

OUIN 

80460 Ault 1802 1802 

80940 Friaucourt 1874 1874 

80530 Tully 1710 1745 

PADEL 22960 Plédran 1687 1818 

PETITDEMENGE 

88110 La Neuveville de Raon 1672 1672 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1634 1663 

88100 St Dié des Vosges 1608 1612 

PIERRON 88600 La Chapelle Devant Bruyère 1689 1689 

PLUCKEIN 
59270 Bailleul 1711 1712 

59190 Hazebrouck 1744 1783 

PLUQUIN 59270 Bailleul 1624 1658 

POIGNANT 

80100 Abbeville 1988 1988 

62870 Buire le Sec 1657 1792 

62180 Waben 1797 1925 

POIRET 62180 Verton 1748 1748 

POISOTTE (POULET - POUILLIOTTE) 
54540 Pexonne 1667 1667 

54110 Rosieres aux Salines 1658 1708 

POITTEVIN 80460 Ault 1620 1675 

PONIAN 62870 Buire le Sec 1649 
1734 

POTEZ 80120 Forest Montiers 1714 
1714 

POTTIER 
62390 Villers L'Hôpital 1708 1755 

62390 Villers L'Hôpital (Environs) 1657 1657 

PREVOST 
62870 Buire le Sec 1650 1764 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1718 1718 

PRIEZ 62870 Buire le Sec 1645 1767 

PROPRE 
54300 Luneville 1816 1816 

57400 Sarrebourg 1749 1813 

QUEN(N)EHEN - QUENEHEN 

62180 Verton 1729 1853 

80120 Dominois 1825 1825 

62870 Maintenay 1654 1746 

80120 Nampont St Martin 1835 
1876 
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62870 Saulchoy 1756 
1807 

RAMBEAU 86580 Vouneuil sur Biard 1756 1756 

RAY 22150 Henon 1734 
1781 

REGNIER 

54120 Bertrichamps 1830 1830 

88700 Domptail 1802 1802 

88700 Domptail (Environs) 1771 1771 

REINS 59173 Lynde 1710 1710 

RIEHL 67113 Blaesheim 1568 
1702 

RIMBEAU (RAMBEAU) 
86370 Marcay 1827 1827 

86580 Vouneuil sur Biard 1760 1779 

RINET 62870 Buire le Sec 1652 1702 

ROESCH 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1633 
1649 

ROSIER 
62630 Frencq 1795 1819 

62630 Widehem 1875 1875 

ROUTHIER 25340 Abbenans 1767 1806 

ROUTIER 80530 Tully 1653 
1727 

ROUVEL 
80150 Forest-L'Abbaye 1640 1640 

80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1709 1709 

SABBE 62870 Maintenay 1699 1699 

SABOURIN 
54300 Luneville 1788 1863 

54000 Nancy 1905 1905 

SANDOZ 

Suisse Coffranne 1847 1847 

Suisse Dombresson 1855 1855 

Suisse Grancour 1877 
1877 

Suisse St Imier 1811 
1811 

Suisse St Martin 1888 1888 

SARGIS - SARGY 

54120 Bertrichamps 1797 1797 

54540 Pexonne 1737 1771 

54110 Rosieres aux Salines 1678 1711 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1732 1732 

SAUVAGE 86580 Vouneuil sur Biard 1756 
1756 

SAUZER 

88110 Allarmont 1718 1718 

88110 Celles sur Plaine 1679 1679 

54540 Fenneviller 1755 
1755 

Allemagne Lindau 1640 
1655 

54540 Pexonne 1709 1832 

SAVOYE - SAVOYE DITE VINCENT 
88210 Moussey 1618 1626 

88110 Celles sur Plaine 1647 1647 
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SAYER 88110 Allarmont 1718 1718 

SCHERTZER 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1615 
1734 

SCHOFFTER 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1590 
1708 

SEMIN 
62630 Etaples 1854 1854 

62630 Frencq 1850 1882 

SENGEL 

67113 Blaesheim 1618 1618 

67400 Graffenstaden 1598 1598 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1565 1738 

SIMON 54120 Gelacourt 1750 1750 

STEVENEL 

88480 Etival Clairefontaine 1637 1675 

88110 La Neuveville de Raon 1675 1675 

88700 Rambervillers 1576 
1611 

88110 Raon L'Etape 1663 1694 

TAVERNIER 80120 Rue. 1748 1748 

TESTU 

62170 Boisjean 1729 1729 

62870 Buire le Sec (Environs) 1687 1687 

62170 Montreuil sur Mer (Environs) 1649 1649 

THIEBAULT - THIEBAUT 

62870 Buire le Sec 1667 1667 

88700 Domptail 1820 
1820 

THIERY - THIRY 
54120 Bertrichamps 1704 1743 

54120 Gelacourt 1715 1766 

TOP 59670 Cassel 1615 
1677 

TOURSELLIER OU TOURSELLER 
15110 Anterrieux 1812 1874 

15260 Oradour 1766 1848 

TOUVENOT - THOUVENEL 54120 Gelacourt 1739 1739 

TUEUX 80940 Friaucourt 1768 
1768 

TURNEGOUET 22000 St Brieuc 1541 
1541 

URBAN 
67980 Hangenbieten 1754 1754 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1775 1820 

van DEN BOOGAERDE 
59670 Oudezeele 1683 1683 

59670 Oxelaere 1659 1659 

VASSAL 62630 Frencq 1769 1790 

VASSEUR 
62870 Buire le Sec 1681 1705 

62170 Ecuires 1657 1657 

VAVEVENT- VUANVEN 80120 Villers sur Authie 1695 1695 

VELTZ 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1643 
1812 

VERMECHE – VERMEERSCH - 

WERMERSCH 

62170 Boisjean 1862 1862 

62870 Buire le Sec 1831 1863 

59670 Cassel 1697 
1697 

59670 Hardifort 1675 
1675 



SOSA par nom 
Retour à http://cantereine80.free.fr 

      Date de l’extrait 18/05/11 
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59670 Oudezeele 1754 
1754 

59114 Steenvoorde 1733 1810 

VERMOUT 59270 Bailleul 1657 1657 

VERSCHAEVE 
59670 Cassel 1645 1727 

59670 Oxelaere 1676 1728 

VINCHENEUX 80830 Bouchon 1645 1695 

VOIGNIER 54540 Pexonne 1778 
1778 

VOUAUX 54540 Pexonne 1756 
1834 

VUILLEMENOT 
25340 Abbenans 1806 1806 

25340 Fontenelle-Montby 1732 1732 

WALLAERT 59270 Bailleul 1638 1658 

WALTHER 67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 1725 
1784 

WANIER 54540 Pexonne 1762 
1762 

WARGNIER 80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 1689 
1713 

WARNEYS 59190 Hazebrouck 1637 
1637 

WEBER 

67113 Blaesheim 1703 1703 

67600 Muttersholtz 1689 1689 

67920 Sundhouse 1668 1668 

WILLAY 

59189 Boeseghem 1715 1753 

59190 Hazebrouck 1780 1780 

59114 St Sylvestre Cappel 1781 1781 

WOLFF 67113 Blaesheim 1565 1746 

WYTZ 59190 Hazebrouck 1637 
1831 
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BENETULIE 

25340 Abbenans 

1835 1835 

BOUDRET 1731 1731 

COURTILLON 1781 1810 

LAVAUX 1731 1850 

ROUTHIER 1767 1806 

VUILLEMENOT 1806 1806 

POIGNANT 80100 Abbeville 1988 1988 

DEL(E)MELLE 

62120 Aire sur la Lys 

1685 1685 

HARLE(Y) 1685 1685 

de MELLE 1674 1674 

FILHON 61000 Alencon 1964 1964 

SAUZER 
88110 Allarmont 

1718 1718 

SAYER 1718 1718 

HEDIN 80530 Allenay 1876 1876 

FILHON 
15110 Anterrieux 

1808 1860 

TOURSELLIER OU TOURSELLER 1812 1874 

GREBENT 80120 Argoules 1759 1759 

DENEUX 80120 Arry 1709 1709 

GODQUIN 

80460 Ault 

1569 1744 

LECLERC 1569 1569 

de MONTMIGNON 1640 1700 

OUIN 1802 1802 

POITTEVIN 1620 1675 

GILET 

54540 Badonviller 

1743 1743 

JULET (JUILLET) 1682 1682 

MALET 1665 1677 

MARTIN 1677 1677 

COSTENOBLE 

59270 Bailleul 

1624 1711 

NOTVAN 1658 1658 

PLUCKEIN 1711 1712 

PLUQUIN 1624 1658 

VERMOUT 1657 1657 

WALLAERT 1638 1658 

BOHRHAUER 67600 Baldenheim 1692 1692 

HURE 62990 Beaurainville 1728 1728 

HAFFNER 67930 Beinheim 1566 1596 

DEGUINE 62600 Berck sur Mer 1731 1731 

BOUDOT 

54120 Bertrichamps 

1615 1812 

CAJELOT 1860 1860 

CUNIN 1681 1708 

CUNY 1704 1782 

DIDIER - GRANDIDIER 1681 1709 

GALLOT 1662 1704 

GILET 1767 1867 

HOUSSON - HUSSON 1699 1699 

MARTIN 1805 1805 
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Patronymes Dépt. Lieux Début Fin 

REGNIER 1830 1830 

SARGIS 1797 1797 

THIERY 1704 1743 

THIERY (THIRY) 1720 1720 

BAPST 

67113 Blaesheim 

1530 1633 

BILGER 1533 1688 

BOHRHAUER 1723 1782 

FEGERS 1658 1723 

FEGERSHEIM 1567 1704 

GOOS 1560 1673 

GORTZ 1593 1649 

HEIMBURGER 1786 1786 

KLINGLER 1538 1766 

LIMMEL 1649 1712 

LUTZ 1510 1579 

LYPPS 1618 1618 

MANGOLD 1560 1713 

MOEBS 1567 1653 

MULLER 1615 1786 

RIEHL 1568 1702 

SENGEL 1618 1618 

WEBER 1703 1703 

WOLFF 1565 1746 

BOUCHARD 
54450 Blamont 

1622 1692 

FREMION 1684 1684 

de MELLE 
59189 Boeseghem 

1740 1740 

WILLAY 1715 1753 

DELATTRE 

62170 Boisjean 

1714 1714 

TESTU 1729 1729 

VERMEERSCH 1862 1862 

BONNARD 
80830 Bouchon 

1607 1687 

VINCHENEUX 1645 1695 

FELS 54290 Bremoncourt 1924 1924 

BELARD 

62870 Buire le Sec 

1706 1750 

BLART 1658 1842 

BOURGEOIS 1648 1692 

CORNUEL 1694 1694 

COUPLET 1647 1803 

DELATTRE 1649 1758 

DELOBEL 1695 1695 

DESPLAIN 1644 1751 

DOURNEL 1677 1750 

DUBOIS 1640 1813 

DUPRE 1677 1711 

FAUQUEMBERG 1737 1737 

GOURLAIN 1665 1768 

GREMONT 1658 1750 

HANQUIER 1644 1741 

HURE 1701 1772 
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LAGARDE 1741 1845 

LALLIER 1667 1712 

LASALLE 1709 1711 

LASSALLE 1743 1743 

LEBORGNE 1680 1722 

LIGNIER 1702 1758 

LOY 1702 1763 

MAIGRET 1664 1720 

POIGNANT 1657 1792 

PONIAN 1649 1734 

PREVOST 1650 1764 

PRIEZ 1645 1767 

RINET 1652 1702 

THIEBAULT 1667 1667 

VASSEUR 1681 1705 

VERMECHE 1863 1863 

VERMEERSCH 1831 1831 

WERMERSCH 1833 1833 

DELATTRE 

Buire le Sec (Environs) 

1687 1699 

GOURLAIN 1765 1765 

GREMONT 1691 1691 

LAGARDE 1691 1718 

PREVOST 1718 1718 

TESTU 1687 1687 

GUENANT 
87320 Bussiere-Poitevine 

1795 1863 

MORLIERE 1802 1843 

LE GUILLOUX 
62470 Calonne Ricouart 

1958 1958 

LEDOUX 1948 1948 

MENEBOODE 

59670 Cassel 

1605 1716 

TOP 1615 1677 

VERMEERSCH 1697 1697 

VERSCHAEVE 1645 1727 

ANTOINE 

88110 Celles sur Plaine 

1679 1679 

MALET 0 0 

MALEY 1647 1647 

SAUZER 1679 1679 

SAVOYE DITE VINCENT 1647 1647 

BREGUET 
Suisse Coffranne 

1823 1847 

SANDOZ 1847 1847 

BONNARD 

62180 Conchil le Temple 

1715 1738 

COINTE, LECOINTE 1715 1715 

DOUDET 1738 1738 

DUFOURNY 1799 1799 

BARBE 

88430 Corcieux 

1666 1673 

CHANAL (CHASNEL - CHENAL) 1663 1733 

DELON 1666 1672 

GEORGEL 1656 1723 

MELINE 1626 1699 

HEDIN 
80150 Crecy en Ponthieu 

1966 1966 

LEDOUX 1985 1985 

SANDOZ Suisse Dombresson 1855 1855 
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FREMION 
54450 Domevre sur Vezouze 

1672 1672 

GRINATE 1672 1672 

DOUAL 

80120 Dominois 

1755 1825 

GREBENT 1811 1811 

QUENEHEN 1825 1825 

REGNIER 

88700 
Domptail 

1802 1802 

THIEBAUT 1820 1820 

REGNIER Domptail (Environs) 1771 1771 

LYPPS 67120 Duppigheim 1570 1570 

VASSEUR 62170 Ecuires 1657 1657 

BOMY 

62630 Etaples 

1916 1916 

DEGUINE 1755 1755 

MAILLIART 1732 1755 

SEMIN 1854 1854 

HENRY DIT THIENON 
88480 Etival Clairefontaine 

1637 1637 

STEVENEL 1637 1675 

BENETULIE 70110 Fallon 1815 1815 

BETHOUART 

80120 Favieres 

1684 1858 

CREPIN 1767 1803 

DANTIN 1803 1877 

DECAUX 1738 1738 

DELGOVE 1772 1823 

DEVISMES 1710 1710 

LEDOUX 1846 1848 

NOELLE 1683 1748 

DANTIN 80120 Favieres (Environs) 1777 1777 

ARNOUX 

54540 Fenneviller 

1868 1868 

BIET 1691 1761 

BOQUEL 1700 1757 

GILET 1898 1973 

MALET 1727 1727 

MARTIN 1716 1716 

SAUZER 1755 1755 

VUILLEMENOT 25340 Fontenelle-Montby 1732 1732 

CARTON 

80120 Forest Montiers 

1851 1851 

COULON 1714 1714 

POTEZ 1714 1714 

ROUVEL 80150 Forest-L'Abbaye 1640 1640 

AUBERT (OBERT) 

62630 
Frencq 

1811 1880 

BOMY 1698 1899 

DACHICOURT 1737 1765 

FAUCHATRE 1698 1736 

FRANCOIS 1819 1897 

LEMAITRE 1871 1893 

LEROY 1842 1903 

LOTH 1850 1850 

ROSIER 1795 1819 

SEMIN 1850 1882 

VASSAL 1769 1790 

LEROY Frencq ? 1808 1808 
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CAILLEUX 

80940 
Friaucourt 

1738 1738 

CANNEVELLE 1738 1852 

DUFRIEN 1832 1832 

FAUQUET 1803 1803 

GODQUIN 1744 1855 

HEDIN 1806 1855 

OUIN 1874 1874 

TUEUX 1768 1768 

HEDIN Friaucourt (Environs) 1774 1774 

CARTON 80370 Frohen le Grand 1702 1747 

BACCHUS 

54120 Gelacourt 

1785 1785 

CAJELOT 1715 1785 

SIMON 1750 1750 

THIERY 1715 1766 

TOUVENOT - THOUVENEL 1739 1739 

AMMEL 
67400 Graffenstaden 

1680 1680 

SENGEL 1598 1598 

LAVAUX 

Suisse 
Grancour 

1877 1877 

SANDOZ 1877 1877 

LAVAUX Grand Chezard 1889 1889 

GEORGEL 88640 Granges sur Vologne 1578 1659 

URBAN 67980 Hangenbieten 1754 1754 

GAYMAY 

59670 Hardifort 

1716 1716 

LEFEBVRE 1689 1716 

LOISONS (SAISON) 1643 1643 

de SCHODT 1590 1590 

VERMEERSCH 1675 1675 

LAHAYE 

59190 Hazebrouck 

1650 1680 

LODEBIE 1668 1712 

PLUCKEIN 1744 1783 

WARNEYS 1637 1637 

WILLAY 1780 1780 

WYTZ 1637 1831 

MULLER Allemag
ne 

Hegstad ? 1590 1590 

LUTZ 67113 Heimburger à Blaesheim 1550 1550 

BRIEND 

22150 Henon 

1781 1781 

BRIEND(S) 1755 1755 

COLOMBIER 1851 1851 

GALLAIS 1690 1690 

HERVE 1755 1755 

LERAY 1776 1786 

MORIN 1734 1824 

RAY 1734 1781 

ARNETTE 57400 Hommarting 1764 1764 

LEMAITRE 62630 Hubersent 1817 1851 

AMMEL 

67400 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 

1643 1643 

FELS 1787 1825 

HAFFNER 1623 1655 

HEIMBURGER 1761 1832 
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HEYGER 1623 1623 

MEYKUCHEL 1676 1721 

MULLER 1821 1821 

ROESCH 1633 1649 

SCHERTZER 1615 1734 

SCHOFFTER 1590 1708 

SENGEL 1565 1738 

URBAN 1775 1820 

VELTZ 1643 1812 

WALTHER 1725 1784 

DAL(L)IESSE (DAILLES) (DALIES) 
86 Iteuil 

1833 1836 

LUTEAU 1833 1833 

BOQUEL 

88600 
La Chapelle Devant 
Bruyère 

1605 1700 

JEANDON 1630 1673 

PIERRON 1689 1689 

PETITDEMENGE 
88110 La Neuveville de Raon 

1672 1672 

STEVENEL 1675 1675 

FREMION 57810 Lagarde 1624 1624 

DANTIN 80150 Lamotte Buleux 1837 1837 

DAL(L)IESSE (DAILLES) (DALIES) 
86390 Lathus 

1857 1857 

GUENANT 1857 1862 

GRANDJEAN 54520 Laxou 1845 1845 

GEORGEL 88530 Le Tholy 1604 1659 

CAHAN 

62170 Lepine 

1804 1804 

CAHON 1779 1847 

DANNE 1778 1826 

SAUZER Allemag
ne 

Lindau 1640 1655 

AVEMINE? 
86150 L'Isle Jourdain 

1829 1829 

DAL(L)IESSE (DAILLES) (DALIES) 1796 1820 

ALLOU 

54300 
Luneville 

1794 1848 

ALOUP 1793 1793 

BAJOLOT 1793 1817 

CHARPENTIER 1750 1831 

FELS 1981 1981 

GRANDJEAN 1788 1788 

LEONARD 1814 1826 

PROPRE 1816 1816 

SABOURIN 1788 1863 

BAJOLOT Luneville (Environs) 1772 1816 

de BACKER 

59173 Lynde 

1640 1640 

BAERT 1640 1728 

BERTELOOT 1712 1750 

REINS 1710 1710 

CAJELOT 54129 Magnieres 1655 1655 

BUCQUET 

62870 Maintenay 

1704 1704 

CAUDRON 1694 1694 

GAIE 1729 1770 

GREMONT 1700 1700 

LIGNIER 1700 1700 

QUENEHEN 1654 1746 
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SABBE 1699 1699 

RIMBEAU (RAMBEAU) 86370 Marcay 1827 1827 

TESTU 
62170 

Montreuil sur Mer 
(Environs) 

1649 1649 

MALEY 

88210 Moussey 

1626 1626 

SAVOYE 1618 1618 

de SAVOYE 1564 1564 

SAVOYE DITE VINCENT 1626 1626 

HOUSSON - HUSSON 88420 Moyenmoutier 1614 1614 

BOHRHAUER 
67600 Muttersholtz 

1667 1689 

WEBER 1689 1689 

BETHOUART 

80120 Nampont St Martin 

1768 1907 

COLLIER 1834 1834 

DOUAL 1843 1876 

FONTAINE 1833 1833 

HEDIN 1898 1898 

QUENEHEN 1835 1876 

SABOURIN 54000 Nancy 1905 1905 

GAIE 62180 Nempont Saint Firmin 1706 1706 

CLAUDEL 

54540 

Neufmaisons 

1795 1795 

GUERY 0 0 

HELLUY 1704 1704 

LEHER 1704 1704 

HELLUY 
Neufmaisons (Environs) 

0 0 

LEHER 0 0 

HELLUY 
Neufmaisons ou Pexonne 

0 0 

LEHER 0 0 

ARNOUX 88470 Nompatelize 1838 1838 

BRECQUEVILLE 

80860 Nouvion en Ponthieu 

1682 1725 

BREILLE 1697 1697 

CARTON 1813 1837 

CLERCQ 1703 1722 

COULON 1689 1829 

CREPIN 1730 1837 

DUCROC 1686 1686 

DUPUIS 1695 1729 

LECLERCQ 1704 1730 

MACQUEREZ 1742 1742 

MOCOMBLE 1682 1801 

ROUVEL 1709 1709 

WARGNIER 1689 1713 

DANTIN 
80133 Noyelles sur Mer 

1785 1793 

DEVISMES 1642 1642 

TOURSELLIER OU TOURSELLER 15260 Oradour 1766 1848 

BAERT 

59670 Oudezeele 

1739 1767 

van DEN BOOGAERDE 1683 1683 

GALLOIS 1681 1681 

GAYMAY 1662 1763 

LEFEBVRE 1764 1764 

VERMEERSCH 1754 1754 

van DEN BOOGAERDE 
59670 Oxelaere 

1659 1659 

VERSCHAEVE 1676 1728 
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FILHON 
75000 Paris 

1890 1890 

GUENANT 1923 1923 

ANTOINE 

54540 Pexonne 

1723 1731 

BIET 1788 1788 

BRACONNIER 1667 1777 

FELS 1901 1920 

GILET 1920 1920 

HELLUI 1792 1792 

HELLUY 1767 1792 

JACQUEMIN 1713 1713 

LECLERC 1670 1760 

MARTIN 1595 1651 

POISOTTE (POULET - POUILLIOTTE) 1667 1667 

SARGIS 1737 1771 

SAUZER 1709 1832 

VOIGNIER 1778 1778 

VOUAUX 1756 1834 

WANIER 1762 1762 

MAUCERVEL 
57370 Phalsbourg 

1603 1603 

MERLIN DIT "BOUCHARD" 1607 1607 

COSSON 

22800 Plaine Haute 

1730 1730 

LE COQ 1606 1728 

MORIN 1653 1710 

BIDAN 

22960 Plédran 

1574 1727 

BOSCHA 1720 1720 

COLOMBIER 1871 1922 

DU LENDU 1679 1679 

GALLAIS 1679 1776 

HELLIO 1687 1726 

LE BORGNE 1560 1657 

LE BRETON 1625 1643 

LE GUILLOUX 1657 1901 

LE PREVOST 1673 1782 

LE PROVOST 1748 1818 

MARSOUIN 1687 1773 

MORIN 1703 1703 

OLLIVRY 1683 1765 

PADEL 1687 1818 

LE GLUDIC 
22440 Ploufragan 

1555 1555 

LE NEPVOU 1555 1555 

CREPIN 80120 Ponthoile 1697 1816 

DU LENDU 

22120 Quessoy 

1657 1657 

LENDU 1654 1654 

MORIN 1627 1654 

HACQUARD 

88700 
Rambervillers 

1510 1510 

STEVENEL 1576 1611 

GEORGEL Rambervillers ? 1630 1630 

CAJELOT 

88110 Raon L'Etape 

1821 1832 

CLAUDEL 1814 1821 

DELON 1694 1748 
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DELON (DESLON) 1696 1771 

DELONG 1720 1784 

GEORGEL 1695 1762 

GILET 1741 1789 

LIEBAULT 1634 1634 

MENUSIER 1675 1675 

PETITDEMENGE 1634 1663 

SARGY 1732 1732 

STEVENEL 1663 1694 

GEORGEL 88640 Rehaupal 1605 1605 

LECLERC 

54120 
Reherrey 

1630 1630 

MENARD (MOINARD) 0 0 

MENARD (MOINARD) Reherrey (Environs) 0 0 

GIRARDIN 

54110 
Rosieres aux Salines 

0 0 

LEONARD 1797 1797 

MENUSIER 1704 1704 

POISOTTE (POULET - POUILLIOTTE) 1658 1708 

SARGIS 1711 1711 

SARGY 1678 1719 

LEONARD Rozieres 1758 1758 

BETHOUART 

80120 
Rue. 

1931 1931 

CARTON 1870 1870 

DANTIN 1901 1901 

DENEUX 1748 1811 

GODQUIN 1917 1917 

HEDIN 1905 1952 

LE GUILLOUX 1904 1904 

LEDOUX 1739 1927 

LEROY 1973 1973 

MOLLION 1721 1739 

TAVERNIER 1748 1748 

HEDIN Rue. (Environs) 1917 1917 

ARNETTE 
57400 Sarrebourg 

1831 1831 

PROPRE 1749 1813 

BETHOUART 

62870 Saulchoy 

1793 1793 

DESRUELLE 1733 1756 

FONTAINE 1767 1793 

LAYMERIE 1766 1835 

QUENEHEN 1756 1807 

FELS 51120 Sezanne 1854 1854 

LE NEPVOU 
22000 St Brieuc 

1513 1541 

TURNEGOUET 1541 1541 

COLOMBIER (POUR GENEAMOR COULOMBIER) 

22150 St Carreuc 

1843 1843 

LE GUILLOUX 1757 1847 

MORIN 1810 1843 

PETITDEMENGE 88100 St Dié des Vosges 1608 1612 

SANDOZ Suisse St Imier 1811 1811 

DEGUISNE 

62170 St Josse 

1765 1765 

LEBORGNE 1728 1728 

MAILLIART 1728 1728 

BOSCHA 22940 St Julien 1674 1674 
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LE COQ 1776 1776 

LE GUILLOU 1732 1732 

LE GUILLOUX 1751 1751 

MORIN 1732 1751 

SANDOZ Suisse St Martin 1888 1888 

WILLAY 59114 St Sylvestre Cappel 1781 1781 

BETHOUART 
80230 St Valery sur Somme 

1675 1675 

DEVISMES 1675 1675 

MARTIN 
88700 

Ste Barbe 1774 1774 

MARTIN Ste Barbe (Environs) 1754 1754 

DAUCHY 

59114 Steenvoorde 

1667 1775 

GAYMAY 1765 1810 

de QUIDT 1698 1698 

VERMEERSCH 1733 1810 

WEBER 67920 Sundhouse 1668 1668 

GAYMAY 59114 Terdeghem 1688 1688 

ANTOINE 54120 Thiaville sur Meurthe 1643 1643 

FELS 57100 Thionville 1852 1852 

(LE)BOUCHER 

80530 Tully 

1640 1685 

BOUBERT 1580 1600 

DUFRIEN 1575 1781 

FOURDRIN 1602 1621 

GODQUIN 1781 1781 

OUIN 1710 1745 

ROUTIER 1653 1727 

BOQUEL 

54540 Vacqueville 

1685 1685 

CAJELOT 1799 1799 

DAGRE 1747 1747 

HELLUI 1747 1747 

MALET 1685 1685 

GILET 54480 Val et Chatillon 1716 1716 

LAVAUX 54500 Vandoeuvre 1984 1984 

BAYART 

62180 Verton 

1690 1750 

DEGUI(S)NE 1806 1806 

DEGUINE 1726 1726 

DEGUISNE 1797 1819 

DELAHAYE 1737 1752 

DELATTRE 1690 1721 

DUFOURNY 1727 1751 

FONTAINIER 1707 1786 

GAUTIER 1737 1822 

LAGARDE 1770 1822 

LEBOEUF 1726 1726 

MAILLARD 1744 1828 

POIRET 1748 1748 

QUEN(N)EHEN 1775 1853 

QUENEHEN 1729 1811 

B(L)ONDELU 

62390 Villers L'Hôpital 

1709 1709 

BACQUET 1695 1751 

BERNARD 1714 1714 

CARTON 1730 1812 
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CHOLET 1711 1711 

CORNE 1693 1693 

DELAIRE 1704 1822 

DORLENCOURT 1703 1726 

FAY 1708 1708 

HUC(QUE)DIEU 1702 1737 

JOLY 1725 1725 

MICHAUX 1688 1776 

POTTIER 1708 1755 

POTTIER Villers L'Hôpital (Environs) 1657 1657 

LEDOUX 
80120 Villers sur Authie 

1695 1709 

VAVEVENT- VUANVEN 1695 1695 

LAVAUX 70110 Villersexel 1817 1817 

LUTEAU 

86580 Vouneuil sur Biard 

1779 1800 

RAMBEAU 1756 1756 

RIMBEAU (RAMBEAU) 1760 1779 

SAUVAGE 1756 1756 

BENETULIE 70230 Vy les Filain 1785 1785 

BONNARD 

62180 Waben 

1741 1776 

CAHAN 1827 1827 

CREPIN 1705 1777 

DANNE 1728 1754 

DEGUI(S)NE 1831 1831 

DEGUISNE 1837 1864 

DELCOURT 1727 1768 

DUFOURNY 1779 1856 

DUHAMEL 1698 1798 

LASSALLE 1803 1803 

LEROY 1925 1925 

MOURETTE 1782 1782 

POIGNANT 1797 1925 

BOMY 
62630 Widehem 

1817 1875 

ROSIER 1875 1875 

GALLOIS 

59640 
Winnezeele 

1658 1658 

GAYMAY 1658 1658 

GALLOIS Winnezeele ? 1635 1635 

GODQUIN 
80520 Yzengremer 

1512 1630 

LECLERC 1549 1658 

 


